Gilead Sciences, Inc.
Corporate Political Contributions
January - December 2021

Contributions to State and Local Candidates
Anna Caballero for Senate 2022

Autumn Burke for Assembly 2022

Bates for Secretary of State 2022

Bill Dodd for Lt. Governor 2026

Blanca Rubio for Assembly 2022

Bob Archuleta for Senate 2022

Cecilia Aguiar Curry for Assembly 2022
Chad Mayes for Assembly 2022

Chris Ward for Assembly 2022

Cottie Petrie-Norris for Assembly 2022
Daly for Assembly 2022

Dave Min for Senate 2024

Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2022
Evan Low for Assembly 2022

Friends of Mark Levine for Assembly 2022
Gipson for Assembly 2022

Glazer for Lt. Governor 2026

Heath Flora for Assembly 2022

Holden for Assembly 2022

Irwin for Assembly 2022

Jim Cooper for Assembly 2022
Jones-Sawyer for Assembly 2022

Jose Medina for Assembly 2022

Josh Becker for Senate

Kevin Mullin for Assembly 2022

Lackey for Assembly 2022

Limon for Senate 2024

Lisa Calderon for Assembly 2022
Maienschein for Assembly 2022

Marc Berman for Assembly 2022

Phil Ting for Controller 2022

Re-Elect Fiona Ma for State Treasurer 2022
Rebecca Bauer-Kahan for Assembly 2022
Re-Elect Scott Wiener for State Senate 2024
Rendon for Assembly 2022

Robert Rivas for Assembly 2022
Rodriguez for Assembly 2022

Rosilicie Ochoa Bogh for Senate 2024
Rudy Salas for Assembly 2022

Sabrina Cervantes for Assembly 2022
Santiago for Assembly 2022

Sharon Quirk Silva for Assembly 2022
Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2022
Susan Eggman for Senate 2020 Officeholder Account
Susan Rubio for Senate 2022

State

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California

Amount
$2,000
$2,500
$1,500
$3,000
$2,500
$1,500
$2,500
$3,000
$2,000
$3,000
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$4,900
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$1,500
$4,900
$4,900
$2,000
$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$4,900
$1,000
$2,000
$1,500
$4,900
$1,000
$1,500
$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500



Tasha Boerner Horvath for Assembly 2022
Toni Atkins for Lt. Governor 2026
Waldron for Assembly 2022
Weber for CA Assembly 2021
Weber for CA Assembly 2022
Wendy Carillo for Assembly 2022
Wilk for Lt. Governor 2026

Citizens for Castro

Citizens for Durkin

Citizens for Elizabeth Hernandez
Citizens for Linda Holmes

Elect Dan McConchie

Friends for State Rep. Anthony Deluca
Friends of Bill Cunningham

Friends of David A. Welter

Friends of Don Harmon

Friends of Elgie Sims

Friends of Jason Barickman

Friends of Jonathan Carroll

Friends of Napoleon Harris

Friends of Nicholas Smith

Jones for State Representative
Team Demmer

Citizens for Bill Ferguson

Friends of Guy Guzzone

Friends of J.B. Jennings

Friends of Karen Lewis Young
Friends of Ken Kerr

Friends of Pam Beidle

Friends of Steve Hershey

Friends of Susan Krebs

Friends to Re-Elect Addie Eckardt
Sample-Hughes Campaign Fund
Committee to Elect Heidi Gansert
Committee to Elect Keith Pickard
Committee to Elect Melissa Hardy
Friends of Scott Hammond
Bramnick for Senate

Burzichelli for Assembly
Committee to Elect John DiMaio for Assembly
EFO Louis D. Greenwald for Assembly
Election Fund of Craig Coughlin
Election Fund of Joseph F. Vitale
Election Fund of Joseph V. Egan
Election Fund of Senator Paul Sarlo
Eliana Pintor Marin for State Assembly
Herb Conaway for Assembly
Oroho for Senate

Senator Bob Singer

Sweeney for Senate

Committee to Elect Rachel Prusak

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
lllinois
Illinois
Illinois
lllinois
Illinois
lllinois
Illinois
Illinois
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
New Jersey
Oregon

$4,900
$2,000
$4,900
$1,300
$1,300
$2,500
$2,000
$500

$1,000
$1,000
$500

$1,000
$500

$1,000
$500

$1,000
$1,000
$500

$500

$1,500
$1,500
$500

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$750

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,250
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,250
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,000
$1,000



Friends of Christine Drazan
Friends of Fred Girod

Friends of Paul Evans

Friends of Raquel Moore-Green
Friends of Rob Nosse

Friends of Rob Wagner

Hayden for Oregon

Kate Lieber for State Senate
Team Babarba Smith Warner
Tim Knopp for State Senate
Barker for Senate

Ebbin for Virginia

Friends of Barry D. Knight
Friends of Keith Hodges

Friends of Lee Ware

Friends of Patrick Hope

Friends of Siobbhan Dunnavant
Hanger Campaign Fund

Hayes for Delegate

Kilgore for Delegate

Krizek for Delegate

Michael Webert for Delegate
Sickles for Delegate

Annette Cleveland for State Senate
Bob Hasegawa for Senate
Campaign to Elect Paul Harris
Claire for Senate

Committee to Elect Jacquelin Maycumber
Committee to Elect JT Wilcox
Committee to Elect Kevin Van De Wege
Committee to Elect Skyler Rude
Committee to Elect Steve Hobbs
Elect Jamila Taylor

Elect Monica Stonier

Friends of Alex Ybarra

Friends of Andy Billig

Friends of Ann Rivers

Friends of Chris Corry

Friends of David Frockt

Friends of Drew Stokesbary
Friends of Jessica Bateman
Friends of Larry Springer
Friends of Laurie Dolan

Friends of Laurie Jinkins

Friends of My-Linh

Friends of Nicole Macri

Friends of Ron Muzzall

Friends of Sharon Brown
Friends of T'wina Nobles
Friends of Vandana Slatter
Friends to Elect Lynda Wilson

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,250
$1,250
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,250
$1,000
$1,250
$1,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000



John Braun for State Senate

Mark Mullet for Senate

Marko Liias for Senate

People for Christine Rolfes

People for Joe Schmick

People for Pedersen

People for Timm Ormsby

Re-Elect Pat Sullivan Campaign
Shelly For State

Tharinger for State Representative

Contributions to State or Local Political Parties
Florida Republican Senatorial Political Committee
Republican Party of Florida

Florida Democratic Party (Senate Democrats)
Florida Democratic Party (House Democrats)
Assembly Republican Caucus PAC

Senate Republican Leadership Conference

Contributions to Political Committees

Republican Legislative Victory Fund

Arizona Integrity PAC

Bay Area Legislative Leaders PAC

BIOCOM PAC

California Life Sciences Association PAC

LGBT (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender) Caucus Leadership Fund
LGBT (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender) Caucus Leadership Fund
Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers Association of America PAC
Mighty Missouri PAC

Missouri Forward PAC

Uniting Missouri PAC

Lincoln PAC

Southern Drawl PAC

True North PAC

Missouri United

Serve Missouri PAC

KC Neighbors for Progress

ORBIO PAC

Jackson Legacy Fund

Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives
N/A

Contributions to 527 Groups

Republican Governors Association (RGA)
Democratic Governors Association (DGA)
Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee
Republican State Leadership Committee

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Nevada
Nevada

Arizona
Arizona
California
California
California
California
California
California
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri
Oregon
Washington

National
National
National
National

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000

$239,150

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$2,500
$2,500

$45,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$7,000
$7,300
$7,200
$7,800
$8,100
$1,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$750

$750

$750

$1,000
$1,750
$5,000

$2,500

$69,400

$100,900
$100,000
$50,000
$50,000

$300,900



