## Gilead Sciences, Inc. Corporate Political Contributions January - December 2021

Contributions to State and Local Candidates	<u>State</u>	Amount
Anna Caballero for Senate 2022	California	\$2,000
Autumn Burke for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Bates for Secretary of State 2022	California	\$1,500
Bill Dodd for Lt. Governor 2026	California	\$3,000
Blanca Rubio for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Bob Archuleta for Senate 2022	California	\$1,500
Cecilia Aguiar Curry for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Chad Mayes for Assembly 2022	California	\$3,000
Chris Ward for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Cottie Petrie-Norris for Assembly 2022	California	\$3,000
Daly for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Dave Min for Senate 2024	California	\$2,000
Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Evan Low for Assembly 2022	California	\$4,900
Friends of Mark Levine for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Gipson for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Glazer for Lt. Governor 2026	California	\$2,000
Heath Flora for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Holden for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Irwin for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Jim Cooper for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Jones-Sawyer for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Jose Medina for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Josh Becker for Senate	California	\$4,900
Kevin Mullin for Assembly 2022	California	\$4,900
Lackey for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Limon for Senate 2024	California	\$2,500
Lisa Calderon for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Maienschein for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Marc Berman for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Phil Ting for Controller 2022	California	\$4,900
Re-Elect Fiona Ma for State Treasurer 2022	California	\$1,000
Rebecca Bauer-Kahan for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Re-Elect Scott Wiener for State Senate 2024	California	\$1,500
Rendon for Assembly 2022	California	\$4,900
Robert Rivas for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,000
Rodriguez for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Rosilicie Ochoa Bogh for Senate 2024	California	\$1,500
Rudy Salas for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Sabrina Cervantes for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Santiago for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Sharon Quirk Silva for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Susan Eggman for Senate 2020 Officeholder Account	California	\$2,000
Susan Rubio for Senate 2022	California	\$2,500

Taska Bassass Hawath for Assasshly 2022	California	¢4.000
Tasha Boerner Horvath for Assembly 2022	California	\$4,900
Toni Atkins for Lt. Governor 2026	California	\$2,000
Waldron for Assembly 2022	California	\$4,900
Weber for CA Assembly 2021	California	\$1,300
Weber for CA Assembly 2022	California	\$1,300
Wendy Carillo for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Wilk for Lt. Governor 2026	California	\$2,000
Citizens for Castro	Illinois	\$500
Citizens for Durkin	Illinois	\$1,000
Citizens for Elizabeth Hernandez	Illinois	\$1,000
Citizens for Linda Holmes	Illinois	\$500
Elect Dan McConchie	Illinois	\$1,000
Friends for State Rep. Anthony DeLuca	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Bill Cunningham	Illinois	\$1,000
Friends of David A. Welter	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Don Harmon	Illinois	\$1,000
Friends of Elgie Sims	Illinois	\$1,000
Friends of Jason Barickman	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Jonathan Carroll	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Napoleon Harris	Illinois	\$1,500
Friends of Nicholas Smith	Illinois	\$1,500
Jones for State Representative	Illinois	\$500
Team Demmer	Illinois	\$1,000
Citizens for Bill Ferguson	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Guy Guzzone	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of J.B. Jennings	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Karen Lewis Young	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Ken Kerr	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Pam Beidle	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Steve Hershey	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Susan Krebs	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends to Re-Elect Addie Eckardt	Maryland	\$1,000
Sample-Hughes Campaign Fund	Maryland	\$750
Committee to Elect Heidi Gansert	Nevada	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Keith Pickard	Nevada	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Melissa Hardy	Nevada	\$1,000
Friends of Scott Hammond	Nevada	\$1,000
Bramnick for Senate	New Jersey	\$1,000
Burzichelli for Assembly	New Jersey	\$1,250
Committee to Elect John DiMaio for Assembly	New Jersey	\$1,000
EFO Louis D. Greenwald for Assembly	New Jersey	\$1,000
Election Fund of Craig Coughlin	New Jersey	\$1,000
Election Fund of Joseph F. Vitale	New Jersey	\$1,000
Election Fund of Joseph V. Egan	New Jersey	\$1,500
Election Fund of Senator Paul Sarlo	New Jersey	\$1,000
Eliana Pintor Marin for State Assembly	New Jersey	\$1,250
Herb Conaway for Assembly	New Jersey	\$1,000
Oroho for Senate	New Jersey	\$1,000
Senator Bob Singer	New Jersey	\$1,000
Sweeney for Senate	New Jersey	\$2,000
Committee to Elect Rachel Prusak	Oregon	\$1,000

	_	
Friends of Christine Drazan	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of Fred Girod	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of Paul Evans	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of Raquel Moore-Green	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of Rob Nosse	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of Rob Wagner	Oregon	\$1,000
Hayden for Oregon	Oregon	\$1,000
Kate Lieber for State Senate	Oregon	\$1,000
Team Babarba Smith Warner	Oregon	\$1,000
Tim Knopp for State Senate	Oregon	\$1,000
Barker for Senate	Virginia	\$2,500
Ebbin for Virginia	Virginia	\$2,500
Friends of Barry D. Knight	Virginia	\$2,500
Friends of Keith Hodges	Virginia	\$2,250
Friends of Lee Ware	Virginia	\$1,250
Friends of Patrick Hope	Virginia	\$1,000
Friends of Siobbhan Dunnavant	Virginia	\$1,000
Hanger Campaign Fund	Virginia	\$1,000
Hayes for Delegate	Virginia	\$2,500
Kilgore for Delegate	Virginia	\$1,250
Krizek for Delegate	Virginia	\$1,000
Michael Webert for Delegate	Virginia	\$1,250
Sickles for Delegate	Virginia	\$1,500
Annette Cleveland for State Senate	Washington	\$1,000
Bob Hasegawa for Senate	Washington	\$1,000
Campaign to Elect Paul Harris	Washington	\$1,000
Claire for Senate	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Jacquelin Maycumber	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect JT Wilcox	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Kevin Van De Wege	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Skyler Rude	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Steve Hobbs	Washington	\$1,000
Elect Jamila Taylor	Washington	\$1,000
Elect Monica Stonier	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Alex Ybarra	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Andy Billig	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Ann Rivers	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Chris Corry	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of David Frockt	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Drew Stokesbary	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Jessica Bateman	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Larry Springer	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Laurie Dolan	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Laurie Jinkins	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of My-Linh	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Nicole Macri	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Ron Muzzall	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Sharon Brown	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of T'wina Nobles	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Vandana Slatter	Washington	\$1,000
Friends to Elect Lynda Wilson	Washington	\$1,000
•	<b>.</b>	. ,

Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee Republican State Leadership Committee	National National	\$50,000 \$50,000 <b>\$300,900</b>
Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee		
		¢50.000
Democratic Governors Association (DGA)	National	\$100,000
Republican Governors Association (RGA)	National	\$100,900
Contributions to 527 Groups  Resolutions (Contract Acceptation (DCA)	NI=11	¢100.000
N/A		
Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives		
		\$69,400
Jackson Legacy Fund	Washington	\$2,500
ORBIO PAC	Oregon	\$5,000
KC Neighbors for Progress	Missouri	\$1,750
Serve Missouri PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
Missouri United	Missouri	\$750
True North PAC	Missouri	\$750
Southern Drawl PAC	Missouri	\$750
Lincoln PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
Uniting Missouri PAC	Missouri	\$1,500
Missouri Forward PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
Mighty Missouri PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers Association of America PAC	California	\$8,100
LGBT (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender) Caucus Leadership Fund	California	\$7,800
LGBT (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender) Caucus Leadership Fund	California	\$7,200
California Life Sciences Association PAC	California	\$7,300
BIOCOM PAC	California	\$7,000
Bay Area Legislative Leaders PAC	California	\$5,000 \$7,000
Arizona Integrity PAC	Arizona	\$5,000 \$5,000
Republican Legislative Victory Fund	Arizona	\$5,000 \$5,000
Contributions to Political Committees  Republican Logislative Victory Fund	Arizona	¢5 000
Contributions to Political Committees		343,UUU
Senate Republican Leadership Contenence	rvevada	\$45,000
Senate Republican Leadership Conference	Nevada	\$2,500
Assembly Republican Caucus PAC	Nevada	\$2,500
Florida Democratic Party (Benate Democrats)	Florida	\$10,000
Florida Democratic Party (Senate Democrats)	Florida	\$10,000
Republican Party of Florida	Florida	\$10,000
Florida Republican Senatorial Political Committee	Florida	\$10,000
Contributions to State or Local Political Parties		
		3233,13U
maninger for State Representative	vvasiiiigtoii	\$239,150
Tharinger for State Representative	Washington	\$1,000
Shelly For State	Washington	\$1,000
Re-Elect Pat Sullivan Campaign	Washington	\$1,000
People for Timm Ormsby	Washington	\$1,000
People for Pedersen	Washington	\$1,000 \$1,000
People for Joe Schmick	Washington	\$1,000
People for Christine Rolfes	Washington	\$1,000
Marko Liias for Senate	Washington Washington	\$1,000
Mark Mullet for Senate	Washington	\$1,000 \$1,000
John Braun for State Senate		